
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS #14-08 
ADDENDUM #1 
March 27, 2008 

 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR 
ELEVATOR INSPECTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES 

FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MAINE 
 

 
 
 

• Page 6, paragraph 2.3; Contract Term.  Change the contract start date from July 1, 2008 
to January 1, 2009.  The paragraph shall now read: 

 
 
 

2.3 Contract Term:  The Contract term shall be for a period of approximately 
three (3) years commencing upon January 1, 2009.  With mutual written 
agreement of the parties this Contract may be extended for two (2) additional 
one-year periods.  Contract cost adjustments will be considered for each 
additional one-year extension of the Contract.  Terms and conditions, which 
relate to indemnification and other related matters, shall continue in effect for one 
(1) year after the end date of this Contract. 

 
 
 
 
 

END 
 
 
 
 
 

 
      
Hal Wells 
University of Maine System 
Asst. Director of Strategic Procurement 

 


